
DISTANZE

LOCALITA' par- per- da per-

ziali corse correre 20 17,5 15 12,5 10,5 9

TRASFERIMENTO 1,41 9.30 9.30 9.30 9.30 9.30 9.30

0 PARTENZA 0,00 45,02 9.34 9.34 9.34 9.34 9.34 9.34

1 strada soldati bivio pentolino 2,39 2,39 42,63 9.41 9.42 9.43 9.45 9.47 9.49

2 strada soldati piazzale bivio sx 0,92 3,31 41,71 9.43 9.45 9.47 9.49 9.52 9.56

3 incrocio svolta sx 0,10 3,41 41,61 9.44 9.45 9.47 9.50 9.53 9.56

4 fine discesa svolta sx 0,96 4,38 40,64 9.47 9.49 9.51 9.55 9.59 10.03

5 inizio discesa pentolino svolta dx 0,32 4,70 40,32 9.48 9.50 9.52 9.56 10.00 10.05

6 svolta dx 0,94 5,63 39,39 9.50 9.53 9.56 10.01 10.06 10.11

7 campo svolta dx inizio salita sasso grosso 0,34 5,98 39,04 9.51 9.54 9.57 10.02 10.08 10.13

8 svolta dx 1,33 7,31 37,71 9.55 9.59 10.03 10.09 10.15 10.22

9 svolta dx case grandi 0,81 8,13 36,90 9.58 10.01 10.06 10.13 10.20 10.28

10 svolta dx presso provinciale 0,89 9,02 36,00 10.01 10.04 10.10 10.17 10.25 10.34

11 svolta sx 0,90 9,91 35,11 10.03 10.07 10.13 10.21 10.30 10.40

12 asfalto svolta dx 0,28 10,19 34,83 10.04 10.08 10.14 10.22 10.32 10.41

13 fine asfalto svolta sx 0,58 10,77 34,25 10.06 10.10 10.17 10.25 10.35 10.45

14 svolta sx inizio variante bassa 0,55 11,32 33,70 10.07 10.12 10.19 10.28 10.38 10.49

15 fine variante bassa svolta dx 1,57 12,90 32,13 10.12 10.18 10.25 10.35 10.47 10.59

16 cancello uscita castagneto 0,77 13,67 31,35 10.15 10.20 10.28 10.39 10.52 11.05

17 uscita provinciale 1,94 15,61 29,41 10.20 10.27 10.36 10.48 11.03 11.18

18 inizio discesa elcetella svolta dx 0,30 15,91 29,11 10.21 10.28 10.37 10.50 11.04 11.20

19 svolta sx per s. girolamo 0,41 16,33 28,69 10.22 10.29 10.39 10.52 11.07 11.22

20 s. girolamo discesa tra faggi fino asfalto 0,98 17,31 27,71 10.25 10.33 10.43 10.57 11.12 11.29

21 asfalto svolta sx per discesa della macina 0,44 17,75 27,27 10.27 10.34 10.44 10.59 11.15 11.32

22 discesa della macina svolta sx per salto del lupo 2,59 20,34 24,68 10.35 10.43 10.55 11.11 11.30 11.49

23 incrocio con percorso azzurro 0,59 20,93 24,09 10.36 10.45 10.57 11.14 11.33

24 salto del lupo fino ancora incrocio con percorso azzurro 1,69 22,63 22,39 10.41 10.51 11.04 11.22 11.43

25 salto del lupo fino asfalto Monastero svolta sx 0,35 22,97 22,05 10.42 10.52 11.05 11.24 11.45

26 asfalto fino bivio strada romana 0,41 23,39 21,63 10.44 10.54 11.07 11.26 11.47

27 romana inizio S.T. 0,61 23,99 21,03 10.45 10.56 11.09 11.29 11.51

28 passina su brecciata 0,49 24,48 20,54 10.47 10.57 11.11 11.31 11.53

29 cancello provinciale 1,77 26,25 18,77 10.52 11.04 11.19 11.40 12.04

30 campo sportivo 0,54 26,79 18,23 10.54 11.05 11.21 11.42 12.07

31 bivio abetaia 0,59 27,38 17,64 10.56 11.07 11.23 11.45 12.10

32 fine strappo vicino campo ruzzolone 0,96 28,34 16,68 10.59 11.11 11.27 11.50 12.15

33 brecciata svolta sx 0,79 29,13 15,89 11.01 11.13 11.30 11.53 12.20

34 cancello su brecciata 1,74 30,88 14,14 11.06 11.19 11.37 12.02 12.30

35 strada romana svolta dx 0,82 31,69 13,33 11.09 11.22 11.40 12.06 12.35

36 inizio madonnina svolta sx 0,41 32,10 12,92 11.10 11.24 11.42 12.08 12.37

37 madonnina fino prov. Per montefogliano svolta sx 1,00 33,10 11,93 11.13 11.27 11.46 12.12 12.43

38 prov. Per montefogliano svolta sx 0,05 33,14 11,88 11.13 11.27 11.46 12.13 12.43

39 variante Battistelli fino I incrocio svolta dx 0,48 33,62 11,40 11.14 11.29 11.48 12.15 12.46

40 ritorno provinciale 0,20 33,82 11,20 11.15 11.29 11.49 12.16 12.47

41 discesa provinciale 0,54 34,36 10,66 11.17 11.31 11.51 12.18 12.50

42 entrata catena var. Batty 0,75 35,11 9,91 11.19 11.34 11.54 12.22 12.54

43 discesa provinciale fino quadrivio 1,10 36,21 8,81 11.22 11.38 11.58 12.27 13.00

44 strada romana fini cancello svolta sx 1,89 38,10 6,92 11.28 11.44 12.06 12.36 13.11

45 discesa scorticata al casale 1,97 40,08 4,95 11.34 11.51 12.14 12.46 13.23

46 uscita cancello della scorticata svolta sx 0,26 40,33 4,69 11.35 11.52 12.15 12.47 13.24

47 tratto bosco fino principale bottino svolta dx 0,87 41,20 3,82 11.37 11.55 12.18 12.51 13.29

48 tratto fino serbatoio svolta dx 0,36 41,56 3,46 11.38 11.56 12.20 12.53 13.31

49 nel bosco fino al ruzzolone 0,90 42,46 2,56 11.41 11.59 12.23 12.57 13.36

50 ruzzolone 0,57 43,03 1,99 11.43 12.01 12.26 13.00 13.39

51 discesa svolta sx uscita dal bosco 0,28 43,31 1,71 11.43 12.02 12.27 13.01 13.41

52 fino a Via campo giordano 0,54 43,85 1,17 11.45 12.04 12.29 13.04 13.44

53 ponte di ferro entrata nel campo 0,71 44,56 0,46 11.47 12.06 12.32 13.07 13.48

54 arrivo 0,45 45,02 0,00 11.49 12.08 12.34 13.10 13.51
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 media Km/ora



DISTANZE

LOCALITA' par- per- da per-

ziali corse correre 20 17,5 15 12,5 10,5 9

TRASFERIMENTO 1,41 9.30 9.30 9.30 9.30 9.30 9.30

0 PARTENZA 0,00 23,53 9.34 9.34 9.34 9.34 9.34 9.34

1 strada soldati bivio pentolino 2,39 2,39 21,14 9.41 9.42 9.43 9.45 9.47 9.49

2 strada soldati piazzale bivio sx 0,92 3,31 20,22 9.43 9.45 9.47 9.49 9.52 9.56

3 incrocio svolta sx 0,10 3,41 20,12 9.44 9.45 9.47 9.50 9.53 9.56

4 fine discesa svolta sx 0,96 4,38 19,15 9.47 9.49 9.51 9.55 9.59 10.03

5 inizio discesa pentolino svolta dx 0,32 4,70 18,83 9.48 9.50 9.52 9.56 10.00 10.05

6 svolta dx 0,94 5,63 17,90 9.50 9.53 9.56 10.01 10.06 10.11

7 campo svolta dx inizio salita sasso grosso 0,34 5,98 17,55 9.51 9.54 9.57 10.02 10.08 10.13

8 svolta dx 1,33 7,31 16,22 9.55 9.59 10.03 10.09 10.15 10.22

9 svolta dx case grandi 0,81 8,13 15,41 9.58 10.01 10.06 10.13 10.20 10.28

10 svolta dx presso provinciale 0,89 9,02 14,51 10.01 10.04 10.10 10.17 10.25 10.34

11 svolta sx 0,90 9,91 13,62 10.03 10.07 10.13 10.21 10.30 10.40

12 asfalto svolta dx 0,28 10,19 13,34 10.04 10.08 10.14 10.22 10.32 10.41

13 fine asfalto svolta sx 0,58 10,77 12,76 10.06 10.10 10.17 10.25 10.35 10.45

14 svolta sx inizio variante bassa 0,55 11,32 12,21 10.07 10.12 10.19 10.28 10.38 10.49

15 fine variante bassa svolta dx 1,57 12,90 10,64 10.12 10.18 10.25 10.35 10.47 10.59

16 cancello uscita castagneto 0,77 13,67 9,86 10.15 10.20 10.28 10.39 10.52 11.05

17 uscita provinciale 1,94 15,61 7,92 10.20 10.27 10.36 10.48 11.03 11.18

18 inizio discesa elcetella svolta dx 0,30 15,91 7,62 10.21 10.28 10.37 10.50 11.04 11.20

19 svolta sx per s. girolamo 0,41 16,33 7,20 10.22 10.29 10.39 10.52 11.07 11.22

20 s. girolamo discesa tra faggi fino asfalto 0,98 17,31 6,22 10.25 10.33 10.43 10.57 11.12 11.29

21 asfalto svolta sx per discesa della macina 0,44 17,75 5,78 10.27 10.34 10.44 10.59 11.15 11.32

22 discesa della macina svolta sx per salto del lupo 2,59 20,34 3,19 10.35 10.43 10.55 11.11 11.30 11.49

23 sentiero verso campo di calcio mag.cantonieri 0,31 20,65 2,88 10.35 10.44 10.56 11.13 11.32 11.51

24 mag.cantonieri cancello svolta dx 1,17 21,82 1,71 10.39 10.48 11.01 11.18 11.38 11.59

25 fino a Via campo giordano 0,54 22,36 1,17 10.41 10.50 11.03 11.21 11.41 12.03

26 ponte di ferro entrata nel campo 0,71 23,07 0,46 10.43 10.53 11.06 11.24 11.45 12.07

27 arrivo 0,45 23,53 0,00 10.44 10.54 11.08 11.26 11.48 12.10
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